

# City of Gahanna

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

# Meeting Agenda Committee of the Whole

Stephen A. Renner, Vice President, Chair Brian Metzbower, President Jamie Leeseberg Karen J. Angelou Brian D. Larick Nancy R. McGregor Michael Schnetzer

Krystal Gonchar, Deputy Clerk of Council

Monday, April 8, 2019 7:00 PM Council Committee Room

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

# ITEM FROM THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

ORD-0034-2019 TO AMEND THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION RULES &

REGULATIONS AS RECOMMENDED TO CITY COUNCIL ON APRIL 3,

2019; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

#### ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

MR-0014-2019 MOTION RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS BETWEEN

ACCOUNTS. TRANSFER DETAIL ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A.

#### ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE & ENGINEERING

ORD-0035-2019 TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH

STRAWSER PAVING FOR THE 2019 STREET PROGRAM, ST-1064.

#### ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PARKS & RECREATION

- 2019 Q1 Update for the Parks & Recreation Department

### ITEMS FROM THE CLERK

MR-0013-2019 THAT COUNCIL HAS NO OBJECTION TO THE D5I & D6 LIQUOR

PERMIT, TYPE TRFO, FOR CENTRAL OHIO COMMUNITY

IMPROVEMENT CORP DBA GOLF DEPOT; ENTIRE GOLF COURSE &

PATIO; 789 SCIENCE BLVD., GAHANNA, OHIO 43230.

RES-0005-2019 A RESOLUTION TO RECOGNIZE NATIONAL DISTRACTED DRIVING

AWARENESS MONTH, FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2019.

ORD-0036-2019 TO AMEND PART ONE-ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, TITLE FIVE-ADMINISTRATIVE, CHAPTER 147- BOARD OF ZONING AND BUILDING APPEALS, OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA.

# **ADJOURNMENT**